

Legislation Text

File #: 14-3189, Version: 1

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

HONORING BARB WEYRICK ON HER 25TH ANNIVERSARY AS LYONS TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

WHEREAS, Barb Weyrick has helped thousands of homeowners during her tenure as Lyons Township Assessor; and

WHEREAS, when assessments come out long lines stretch down the hall outside her office; and

WHEREAS, Barb Weyrick and her staff work diligently and professionally with each constituent; and

WHEREAS, Barb Weyrick is the first woman to have been elected Lyons Township Assessor; and

WHEREAS, Barb Weyrick's expertise has become so well known that she receives a number of inquiries from people who don't even live in Lyons Township; and

WHEREAS, Barb Weyrick has been a fixture of the community, respected and admired by the residents of Lyons Township; and

WHEREAS, 2014 marks the 25th anniversary of Barb Weyrick's tenure as Lyons Township Assessor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of Cook County hereby congratulates Barb Weyrick, Lyons Township Assessor, as well as her staff, on 25 wonderful years in office; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this resolution be tendered to Assessor Barb Weyrick in recognition of this momentous event, and that it also be spread upon the proceedings of this honorable body.